

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO

RESOLUTION NO. RS2018-1022

Mr. President –

I move to amend Resolution No. RS2018-1022 as follows:

I. By amending Section 9 by deleting it in its entirety and substituting therefore the following:

Section 9. There is hereby appropriated the sum of ~~\$1,480,000.00~~ \$980,000 from the General Fund Reserve Fund for the Metro Nashville Public Works Department for equipment.

II. By amending the "General Fund Reserve Fund (4% Fund) Information Sheets", referenced in Section 16 and attached to the Resolution, by deleting from the Public Works Department information sheet the following line item:

Object Code	Item	Qty.	Estimated Cost	Replacement or New Equipment	Age of Equipment	Estimated Life of Equipment
42204000 507400	Salt Bin Relocation	1	500,000	New	--	15+

INTRODUCED BY:

/s/ Murphy  
Kathleen Murphy  
Member of Council